ORDINANCE NO. 103-15

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KALAMA TRANSPORTATION BENEFIT DISTRICT ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE TRANSPORTATION BENEFIT DISTRICT FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2016 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$102,500.00

WHEREAS, the Board of the Kalama Transportation Benefit District held a public hearing on the proposed budget for 2016 on December 2, 2015;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD of the CITY OF KALAMA TRANSPORTATION BENEFIT DISTRICT, as follows:

SECTION ONE: THE BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF KALAMA TRANSPORTATION BENEFIT DISTRICT, for the calendar year 2016 and as the same is presently on file in the office of the Treasurer of the KALAMA TBD, be and the same is hereby approved and adopted in the amount of \$102,500.00.

Copies of this budget, this ordinance and its attachments are available at the office of the Clerk-Treasurer, Kalama City Hall.

SECTION TWO: This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication as required by law.

PASSED BY THE BOARD OF THE CITY OF KALAMA TRANSPORTATION BENEFIT DISTRICT and approved by the Chairman at a meeting of the Board held on the <u>2nd</u> day of December, 2015.

CITY OF KALAMA TBD BOARD

ATTEST:

Chairman, Pete Poulsen

Coni McMaster, Clerk/Treasurer

Published:

Effective: